Contractor lnitials(^^^^ ̂

F YHTRIT r- METHOD OF PAYMENT

1. Compepsation:

The State shall pay and the Contractor shall accept for the financial services herein provided
and performed by the principals of the Contractor, during the term of the contract, the
amount of four thousand six hundred dollars ($4,600) per month (Monthly Retainer).

In addition to the monthly retainer, the State shall pay and the Contractor shall accept:

A. For each general obligation or State-guaranteed short-term note issue, both public and
private, an amount equal to four (4) basis points (0.04 of 1%) of the principal amount of
the sale.

B. For each general obligation or State-guaranteed long-term issue, both public and private,
an amount equal to seven and one half (7.5) basis points (0.075 of 1%) of the principal
amount of the sale. Minimum fee of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000).

C. For each revenue note issue, an amount equal to six (6) basis points (0.06 of 1%) of the
principal amount of the sale.

D. For each revenue bond issue, an amount equal to nine (9) basis points (0.09 of 1%) of the
principal amount of the sale. Minimum fee of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000).

E. For each GARVEE note issue, an amount equal to six (6) basis points (0.06 of 1%) of the
principal amount of the sale.

F. For each GARVEE bond issue, an amount equal to nine (9) basis points (0.09 of 1 %) of
the principal amount of the sale. Minimum fee of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000).